NGC GARDEN SCHOOLS COMMITTEE AND GARDEN SCHOOLS AND COUNCILS CHAIRMEN
BY REGION AND STATE: 2021-2023

Any updates should be e-mailed to mclendonc@nc.rr.com by specifying State, Alpha affected and update as they occur.

NAME
GS COMMITTEE:

GS Chairman: Charles McLendon

GS Vice- Chairman: Shirley Schmidt

GS Accrediting for Regions: (C, NE)
Sue Roberts

GS Accrediting for Region: (CA, SA)

Joyce Skoglund

GS Accrediting for Regions: (SC. P)
Josephine Goodenow

GS Accrediting for Regions: (DS, RM)
Beverly Kazickas

GS Consultantes Council and Newsletter:
Linda Jean Smith

NGC School Secretary.
Rebecka Flowers

International NGC Schools Liaison / Digital

Communication: Idalia Aguilar
GS IA Patricia M.de Nasrallah

Alabama - (DEEP SOUTH)
No GS Chairman State -President
Lamar Merrill

Alaska — (PACIFIC)
Carol Norquist — GS Chairman

ADDRESS

115 Cedar Street, Dudley, NC 28333-9205

1630 Williams Hwy. #145, Grants Pass, OR
97527-5660

2441 Bar Harbor Bay, Mount Dora, Fl. 32757

Country Hill Drive, Fairfax, VA 22030-2048
9003 Country Road 6470, West Plains, MO
65775

59 Northwood Ave. Demarest NJ 07627

25 Bentley Lane, Chelmsford, MA 01824-2021

NGC Headquarters, 4401 Magnolia Avenue,
St. Louis, MO 63110-3406

3017 Thurman Road, Bryan, Texas 77808

Privada 7 Leguas No. 8, Fracc. Lomas del

901 Centerville ST. Greensboro, AL 36744-1503

3734 W. 35" Ave, Anchorage, Alaska 99517

PHONE EMAIL

919-330-8690 (C) _mclendonc@nc.rr.com

541-218-3940 (C) shirleyschmidt@yahoo.com

352-357-3712 sue@georgesueroberts.com

703-371-5343 (C)

703-591-4017 (H) Jeskogb6l2@gmail.com

417-256-0078
201-321-7004 (C)

Josephinegoodenow@gmail.
kazickas55@aol.com

978-256-3101 Lindajean.smith@comcast.net

(314) 776-7574
Extension 210

rflowers@gardenclub.org

979-229-8281
979-778-5672
52-833-228-1717 C Patricia_maron@yahoo.com.mx

idaliaaguilarv@hotmail.com

859-913-9170C

334-218-9817 H Merrill945@gmail.com

907-248-9563 norquistc1219@gmail.com



mailto:shirleyschmidt@yahoo.com
mailto:sue@georgesueroberts.com
mailto:Jeskog612@gmail.com
mailto:kazickas55@aol.com
mailto:rflowers@gardenclub.org
mailto:norquist@alaska.net

Arizona - (PACIFIC)
Jeanne Davis GS Chairman

Arkansas - (SO CENTRAL)

GS CO Chairs Jean Moser/Terri Waterman

California - (PACIFIC)

GS Chairman Greg Pokorski

Sue Bennett, CA Consultants Council
(CCC) Chairman

Colorado - (DEEP SOUTH)
Margie Soileau - GS Chairman

Connecticut — (NEW ENGLAND)
Cheryl B. Chappiali - GS Chairman.
Consultant, Council Chair

Delaware - (CENTRAL ATLANTIC)
Dottie Howatt- NGC All Schools Chairman

Florida- (Deep South)

Mercy Abrams-GS Chairman

Linda Feifarek-Johnson -NGC All Schools
Chairman

Georgia - (DEEP SOUTH)
Vicki Jones -GS Chairman

Hawaii - (PACIFIC)
No GS Consultants

Idaho -(PACIFIC)
Allen Deltz - GS Chairman

512 Newton St., San Fernando, CA 91340-2421

7560 Shelborne Drive, Granite Bay, CA
95746-8617

8555 Freemantle Drive, Colorado Springs, CO

80920

23 4 Grinnell Street, Milford, Connecticut 06461

630 Pepperbush Court, Wilmington, DL.
19808-4436

6503 Roma Way Naples, FL 34113
P.O. Box 982 Steinhatchee,FL 32359-0982

222 Tatum Ridge Road, SW, Cartersville, GA
30120

PO Box 6165, Boise, ID 83715

602-300-8413 Zd2@cox.net

818-361-7873

919-316-5873 (H)
916-791-9459 (C)
916-316-5873 (H)

GregPokorski@earthlink.net

sue c bennett@att.net

719-648-8025 margie.soileau@gmail.com

203-877-5044 (H)
203-314-3559 (C)

cbhcjwilr@gmail.com

302-235-1462 dehowatt@aol.com

973-255-0134
342-356-2751

Mercy313@me.com
feif@bellsouth.net

vickicjones54@hotmail.com

770-547-3228 (C)

208-867-3345 allen_deltz@hotmail.com



mailto:sue_c_bennett@att.net
mailto:margie_soileau@gmail.com
mailto:dehowatt@aol.com
mailto:Mercy313@me.com
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lllinois - (CENTRAL)
35210 Blackcherry Lane, Glen Ellyn, IL 60137-7239 630-790-0520 (C)

Kathleen O'Brien - GS Chairman 5912 Brookbank Rd. Downers Grove, IL 60516-1850  630-854-7258 (H)
June Vandervest - GS Consultant Chair 630-852-2940
Indiana - (CENTRAL) 3852 E Country Road, 300 N Sullivan, IN 47882-7369 812-397-2619

Edie Dyer-Wilson - GS State Chairman

lowa - (CENTRAL)
NO GS Chairman

Kansas - (ROCKY MOUNT)
No GS Chairman

Kentucky - (SO ATLANTIC)

Betty Conner- GS Chairman 211 Stonehedge Drive Frankfort, KY 40601 502-695-1234 H
502-682-0056 C
Becky Oliver-Gardening Consultants Council 340 Ramon Oliver Road, Cadiz, KY 42211 270-522-3150
Lovisiana - (DEEP SOUTH) 337-366-4080 (C)
Anita Petitiean - GS Co-Chairman 216 Notting Hill Way, Lafayette, LA 70508 337-984-7570 (H)
Linda V. Broussard - EdD GS CO- 803 Canberra Road, Lafayette, LA 70503 337-288-3214 (C)

Maine - (NEW ENGLAND)
Harriet Robinson- Designated Schools 107 Bow St, Otisfield, ME 0270 207-743-7236
Credentials Chair

Maryland - (CENTRAL ATLANTIC) 3252 Walnut Bottom Rd, Swanton, MD

Linda Harris - GS Chairman 21561-1531 443-695-2071

Carolyn Braverman — GS Consultants Council 1390 Henryton Rd. Marriottsville, MD 21104- 410-489-4870
1429

Massachusetts — (NEW ENGLAND)
Linda Jean Smith — GS Chairman 25 Bentley Lane, Chelmsford, MA 0182-2021 978-256-3101
Joy DiMaggio -GS Consultants Council Chair 69 Sunset Ridge LN. Bolton, MA 01740 978-460-0851

Kathy.obrien07 @comcast.net
junevandervest@comcast.net

wowedie@aol.com

bwconner1960@gmail.com

beckyolivertrigg@hotmail.com

apetitjean2018@ @gmail.com
lindav@Iusfiber.net

harrietlewisrobinson@gmail.com

Lindaharris355@aol.com
Carolynb28@gmail.com

Lindajean.smith@comcast.net
Jmarykay2@outlook.com
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mailto:beckyolivertrigg@hotmail.com
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Michigan - (CENTRAL)
Denise Clegg GS Chairman

Rita Crawley - Michigan Consultants Council

Minnesota -(CENTRAL)
No GS Chairman

Mississippi - (DEEP SOUTH)
Melanie Gousset - GS Chairman

Missouri — (CENTRAL)
Peggy Bahrmasel - GS Chairman

Montana - (ROCKY MOUNT)
No GS Chairman

National Capital Area - (CENTRAL
ATLANTIC)

Nebraska - (ROCKY MOUNT)
Chris Martin — GS Chairman

Nevada -(PACIFIC)
Elizabeth Powell - GS Chairman

New Hampshire — (NEW ENGLAND)
Sherry Norman - GS Chairman

New Jersey - (CENTRAL ATLANTIC)
Beverly Kazickas - GS Chairman
Kay McCormick - Garden Consultant

New Mexico - (SO CENTRAL)
Debi Harrington - GS Chairman

New York - (CENTRAL ATLANTIC)
Victoria Bellias - GS Chairman

106390Sudan Street Portage, MI 49002
13133 Bigelow Road, Dundee, M1 48131

835 Rolling Oaks Drive, Grenada, MS 38901

1464 Amber Wave Drive, O’Fallion, MO 63367

3415 Country Hill Drive, Fairfax, VA 22030-2048

P.O. Box 86, 819 8™ Street, Friend, NE 68003

471 Birch Street, Boulder City, NV 89005-2411

107 Thompson Street, Ashland, NH 03217

59 Northwood Avenue, Demarest, NJ 07627
12 Revere Court, Metuchen, NJ 08849-1632

1228 Landman Dr. NE, Albuquerque, NM
87112-6069

11 Black Duck Drive, Stony Brook, NY 11790-1123

269-808-0490
734-395-2485

662-229-8114

636-734-2678 (C)

703-591-4017

402-540-2241

702-293-9064 (C)

603-968-7524

603-254-4703

201-784-9649
732-548-1976

505-296-8208 (H)
505-206-0930 (C)

631-689-7337

dclegg@migardenclub.org
rcrawley@dundeecastings.com

msgousset@cableone.net

bahrmasel@msn.com

Jeskogb12@gmail.com

dzrcc8@yahoo.com

libnlars@yahoo.com

willvnormans7@gmail.com

kazickas55@aol.com
No Email

photodebi@gmail.com

vikkibellias@gmail.com
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North Carolina - (SO ATLANTIC)
Charles McLendon - GS Chairman

North Dakota - (ROCKY MOUNT)
No GS Chairman

Ohio - (CENTRAL ATLANTIC)
Pat Rupiper - ES-GS-LSD Chairman
Debbie Sickmiller - Accrediting Chair

Oklahoma - (SO CENTRAL)
Judy Grotts — GS Credentials Chairman

Oregon - (PACIFIC)
Shirley Schmidt - GS Chairman

Pennsylvania - (CENTRAL ATLANTIC)
Mary Jo Schlomann - GS Chairman

Rhode Island - (NEW ENGLAND)
No GS Chairman

South Carolina — (SOUTH ATLANTIC)
No GS Chairman

South Dakota — (ROCKY MOUNT)
Virginia Sandmeier - GS Chairman

Tennessee - (DEEP SOUTH)
Maggi Burns - GS Chairman

Texas - (SO CENTREAL)
Cecelia A. Lussen - GS Chairman
Lee Taylor - Assistant GS Chairman

115 Cedar Street, Dudley, NC 28333-9205

385 Ridgemoor Lane Westerville, OH 43082
122 Highland Blvd. Ashland, OH 44805-3351

3493340East 870 Road Chandler, OK
74834-7022

1630 Williams Hwy. #145, Grants Pass, OR 97527-
5660

805 Taylor Road, Downingtown, PA 19335-1634

P.O. Box 396, Mobridge, SD. 57601-0936

8258 Chula Creek Road, Chattanooga, TN 37421-3283

1944 Queen Victoria Drive, New Braunfels, TX 78130

1155 28™ Street, Hondo TX 78861-3236

919-330-8690

614-423-8648 (C)
740-703-3683 (H)
419-281-4336

918-630-1976

541-218-3940 (C)

610-246-0061

605-850-9086

423-499-9751

830-837-5262 (C)
830-358-2419 (H)
210-260-4649 (C)

mclendonc@nc.rr.com

patrupiper@gmail.com
sickmiller@zoominternet.net

judygrotts@cotc.net

shirleyschmidt@yahoo.com

mrsragsll@gmail.com

vsandmeier6l@gmail.com

maggitfgc@epbfi.com

lussencal@att.net
hainiac@swbell.net




Utah - (ROCKY MOUNT)
Eileen Ellis -Credentials Chairman

Vermont - (NEW ENGLAND)

Pamela C. Herbert - v1 Credentials
Chairman all Schools

Virginia - (SO ATLANTIC)
Mary Owens -GS Chairman

Washington - (PACIFIC)
Brynn Tavasci-GS Chairman

Terry Critchlow - Consultant Council, Pres.

West Virginia — (SO ATLANTIC)
Brenda Moore -GS Chairman

Wisconsin — (CENTRAL)
Lucy Valitchka - GS Chairman
Carol Bessler - Tri-Council President

Wyoming - (ROCKY MOUNT)
No GS Chairman

Regional Directors

Central Region — Carol Yee

Central Atlantic Region- Betty Cookendorfer
Deep South Region — Carol Hall

New England- Suzanne McCance

1810 S. Highway 89. Perry, UT 84302-4115

252 Oxyoke Drive, Rutland Town, VT 05701

P.O. Box 206 Fork Union, Virginia
23055-0206

27507 43 rd Ave S Auburn, WA 98001-1122

P.O. Box 1046, Naches, WA 98937-1046

1709 Edgewood Drive, Oak Hill, WV 25901-2013

N 2695 Meade Street, Appleton, Wl 54913-8349
2642 W. Lake Vista Court, Mequon, WI 53092-0000

5224 Grand Avenue, Western Springs, IL
60558-1826

435-730-5380 (C)
435-794-9121 (H) Eileenbradbury@msn.com

802-236-2650 (C) pchebert90@gmail.com

434-390-3479 rxowen@aol.com

253-632-9678 C
253-813-9678 H
509-945-5465 (H) tcritchlow@aol.com

Brynn_Tavasci@comcast.net

304-465-3647(C
304-573-4140 (H) BMoore@gardenclub.org

Lmvalitchka@new.rr.com
cbessie@wi.rr.com

920-733-0568
262-512-1729

708-246-6704 (C)
708-927-9937 (H) mscyee@hotmail.com



Pacific Region — Lana Finegold

Rocky Mount Region — Margie Soileau 719-648-8025 Margie.soileau@gmail.com

South Atlantic Region — Marty Bowers 540-309-1676 (C) martbw@gmail.com
540-297-0965 (H)

South Central — Rose Knight



	Any updates should be e-mailed to mclendonc@nc.rr.com by specifying State, Alpha affected and update as they occur.     As 09-26-2021

